

Post Office Box 950 Montgomery, Alabama 36101-0950

p - 334.262.2221 f - 334.262.6474

www.aladems.org



August 17, 2018

The Honorable John Merrill Secretary of State Alabama State Capitol, Suite S – 105 600 Dexter Ave. Montgomery, AL 36130

Dear Secretary Merrill:

The State Democratic Executive Committee (SDEC), or Alabama Democratic Party, hereby recertifies Ms. Pamela Howard, previously certified on August 1, 2018, as the Democratic Nominee in House District 40 (see attached certificate).

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Nancy Worley, Chair

Alabama Democratic Party





Post Office Box 950

Montgomery, Alabama 36101-0950

p - 334.262.2221 f - 334.262.6474

www.aladems.org



<u>Certificate</u> <u>For the Re-Certification of</u>

Pamela Jean Howard

Democratic Nominee, House District 40

State of Alabama

House of Representatives

As Chair of the Alabama Democratic Party (State Democratic Executive Committee of Alabama), I, Nancy Worley, do hereby recertify the following individual as the Democratic nominee to run in the November 6, 2018 General Election for House District 40:

Pamela Jean Howard

Democratic Nominee for the General Election

State House District 40

Given under this seal, with the authority of the State Democratic Executive Committee.

Nancy Worley, Chair

Date

. Witness

